
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

.................................  X

STEPHANIE BIEDIGER, KAYLA LAWLER,   :
ERIN OVERDEVEST, KRÿSTEN
CORINALDESI, and LOGAN RIKER,
individually and on behalf of all those
similarly situated; and
ROBIN LAMOTT SPARKS, individually,

CIVIL ACTION NO:

3:09-CV-00621 (SRU)

SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION
Plaintiffs,

against

QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY,

Defendant.

X

MARK A. THOMPSON, PhD declares, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746,

that the following is true and correct:

1.     I am submitting this supplemental declaration in support of Quinnipiac's Motion

to Lift the Court's Injunction to update the participation numbers, now that each team has had its

first date of competition.

Roster Sizes and Undergraduate Enrollment

2.     In 2011-12, Quirmipiac has 321 female athletes (65.51%) and 169 male athletes

(34.49%). A chart detailing how many male and female athletes participated in varsity athletics

in 2011-12 is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The numbers reflected in this chart are the actual

numbers of athletes who participated on each team.

3.     The undergraduate population in 2011-12 was comprised of 3,735 women

(62.37%) and 2,253 men (37.63%).
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4.     The numbers reflected in Exhibit A include athletes who participated on a team

during the team' s championship season, even if the athlete was not on the team on the first date

of competition. These numbers do not include athletes who exhausted their NCAA eligibility or

were deemed medically unable to ever play again as of their team's first date of competition,

even when these athletes are still receiving athletic scholarships from Quinnipiac. These

numbers also exclude two individuals whose names appeared on the first date of competition

squad list for the women's golf team but who did not participate on the team.
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EXHIBIT A

2011-12 Athletic Participation

Male Participants ' Female Participants

Acrobatics & Tumbling

Baseball

Basketball

Cross Country

Field Hockey

Golf

Ice Hockey

Indoor Track and Field

Lacrosse

Outdoor Track and
Field
Rugby

Soccer

Softball

Tennis

Volleyball

Total

32

16

13

28

44

11

169 (34.49%) '

25

36

15

24

22

11

27

32

30

29

28

26

16

11

14

321 (65.51%)
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