IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

STEPHANIE BIEDIGER, KAYLA LAWLER, ERIN OVERDEVEST, KRISTEN CORINALDESI, and LOGAN RIKER, individually and on behalf of all those similarly situated; and ROBIN LAMOTT SPARKS, individually, Plaintiffs,	CIVIL ACTION NO: 3:09-CV-00621 (SRU) SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION
against	1
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY,	
Defendant.	1
	X

MARK A. THOMPSON, PhD declares, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, that the following is true and correct:

1. I am submitting this supplemental declaration in support of Quinnipiac's Motion to Lift the Court's Injunction to update the participation numbers, now that each team has had its first date of competition.

Roster Sizes and Undergraduate Enrollment

- 2. In 2011-12, Quinnipiac has 321 female athletes (65.51%) and 169 male athletes (34.49%). A chart detailing how many male and female athletes participated in varsity athletics in 2011-12 is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The numbers reflected in this chart are the actual numbers of athletes who participated on each team.
- 3. The undergraduate population in 2011-12 was comprised of 3,735 women (62.37%) and 2,253 men (37.63%).

4. The numbers reflected in Exhibit A include athletes who participated on a team during the team's championship season, even if the athlete was not on the team on the first date of competition. These numbers do not include athletes who exhausted their NCAA eligibility or were deemed medically unable to ever play again as of their team's first date of competition, even when these athletes are still receiving athletic scholarships from Quinnipiac. These numbers also exclude two individuals whose names appeared on the first date of competition squad list for the women's golf team but who did not participate on the team.

MARK A. THOMPSON

4/3/12 DATE

EXHIBIT A

2011-12 Athletic Participation

	Male Participants	Female Participants
Acrobatics & Tumbling		36
Baseball	32	
Basketball	16	15
Cross Country	13	24
Field Hockey		22
Golf		11
Ice Hockey	28	27
Indoor Track and Field		32
Lacrosse	44	30
Outdoor Track and Field		29
Rugby		28
Soccer	25	26
Softball		16
Tennis	11	11
Volleyball		14
Total	169 (34.49%)	321 (65.51%)